GPS/CAS Cross Country Scheduled Meetings 2008

Date Host Venue Time
May 10 Cranbrook/St Aloysuis Sydney Park 10am
CAS only Event
May 17 Sydney Boys High Centennial Park 10am
May 24 Kings Kings 10am
(C.IL.S Selection Trials)
Friday May 30 COMBINED INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS EASTERN CREEK
CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS
May 31 Trinity Relay Ewen Park 9am
June 7 SPORTS FREE WEEKEND FOR GPS AND CAS SCHOOLS
June 14 Scots Centennial Park 10am
June 21 Barker Centennial Park 10am.

(Combined Association Trial)

Term 2 Holidays
Friday July 25 NSW ALL SCHOOLS CHAMPIONSHIPS EASTERN CREEK
July 26 Waverley Queens Park 10am
August 2 Knox St Ives Showground 10am
Combined Associated Event
August 9 Newington Sydney Park 10am
Combined Association Championships
August 16 Grammar Centennial Park 10am
August 23 Shore Macquarie University 10am
August 30 Combined GPS Championships 10am

Hosted by St Ignatius College at Riverview

The Final results

Score School
260
260
520
533
681
741
1283
1311
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2008 Cranbrook Under 16's

43 runners

Team Results
A team must have 4 runners completing the race.

1 T. Trinity 26 Points
2 C. Cranbrook 35 Points
3 SA St.Alo's 45 Points
4 W. Waverley 61 Points
5 B. Barker 87 Points
6 X. Knox 145 Points

Trinity 26 points

C.S 2 1025 BORWICK Cameron T. 2 2
C.S 5 1030 MUGRIDGE Phillip T. 5 5
C.S 8 1035 CHO Kenneth T. 8 8
C.S 11 1039 KERN Phillip T. 11 11
C.sS 16 1031 SCHULZ Timothy T. 16 15
C.s 21 1042 PAYNE Timothy T. 21 20
C.S 22 1037 CROWN Jake T. 22 21
C.S 34 1044 VERCOE Edward T. 34 33
C.S 35 1036 COSTI Andrew T. 35 34
C.S 37 1045 VIATOS Stanley T. 37 36
C.S 38 1041 NORMAN Robert T. 38 37
C.S 39 1032 SREETHARAN Dylan T. 39 38
Cranbrook 35 points

C.S 1 1557 NEWELL Richard C. 1 1
C.S 6 1560 HILBURN Thomas C. 6 6
C.S 10 1556 ENGLMAN Cameron c. 10 10
C.S 18 1559 TABUTEAU Marcel c. 18 17
C.S 20 1541 RUSSELL Michael Cc. 20 19
C.S 23 1558 POOLE Hamish c. 23 22
C.S 27 1540 LYALL William c. 27 26
C.S 31 1555 COFFMAN Alexander c. 31 30
St.Alo's 45 points

C.S 3 1131 CONG Laurence SA 3 3
C.S 9 1126 JOANNIDES Christophe SA 9 9
C.S 14 1122 LITTLE Matthew SA 14 14
C.S 19 1124 MUELLER Thomas SA 19 18



C.S 4 1240 HOLLAND Jake M. W. 4 4
C.S 7 1250 TOMS Elliot I. W. 7 7
C.S 17 1251 BLIZARD Mitchell W. 17 16
C.S 33 1252 SLOANE Cooper W. 33 32
Barker 87 points

C.S 12 1441 GUNN Edward B. 12 12
C.S 24 1445 KUNA Lexy B. 24 23
C.S 25 1459 WHITE Tristan B. 25 24
C.S 26 1461 BURGE Dane B. 26 25
C.S 28 1456 HAWTHORNE Thomas B. 28 27
C.S 29 1458 SHEK Alan B. 29 28
C.S 30 1460 FONG Ian B. 30 29
C.S 32 1457 DUNN Jared B. 32 31
C.S 36 1446 WILSON Katie B. 36 35
C.S 42 1422 == WRONG AGE Grp == B.

C.S 43 1416 == WRONG AGE Grp == B.

C.S 13 1334 SCHEFFERS Ben X. 13 13
Placings

===================================== True GPS CAS
C.S 1 1557 NEWELL Richard C. 1 1
C.S 2 1025 BORWICK Cameron T. 2 2
C.S 3 1131 CONG Laurence SA 3 3
C.S 4 1240 HOLLAND Jake M. W. 4 4
C.S 5 1030 MUGRIDGE Phillip T. 5 5
C.S 6 1560 HILBURN Thomas C. 6 6
C.S 7 1250 TOMS Elliot I. W. 7 7
C.S 8 1035 CHO Kenneth T. 8 8
C.s 9 1126 JOANNIDES Christophe SA 9 9
C.S 10 1556 ENGLMAN Cameron Cc. 10 10
C.S 11 1039 KERN Phillip T. 11 11
C.S 12 1441 GUNN Edward B. 12 12
C.S 13 1334 SCHEFFERS Ben X. 13 13
C.S 14 1122 LITTLE Matthew SA 14 14
C.S 15 1650 RHODES Jennifer MR 15

C.sS 16 1031 SCHULZ Timothy T. 16 15
C.S 17 1251 BLIZARD Mitchell W. 17 16
C.S 18 1559 TABUTEAU Marcel Cc. 18 17
C.S 19 1124 MUELLER Thomas SA 19 18
C.S 20 1541 RUSSELL Michael Cc. 20 19
C.sS 21 1042 PAYNE Timothy T. 21 20
C.S 22 1037 CROWN Jake T. 22 21



C.S 23 1558 POOLE Hamish c. 23 22
C.S 24 1445 KUNA Lexy B. 24 23
C.S 25 1459 WHITE Tristan B. 25 24
C.S 26 1461 BURGE Dane B. 26 25
C.S 27 1540 LYALL William c. 27 26
C.S 28 1456 HAWTHORNE Thomas B. 28 27
C.S 29 1458 SHEK Alan B. 29 28
C.S 30 1460 FONG Ian B. 30 29
C.S 31 1555 COFFMAN Alexander c. 31 30
C.S 32 1457 DUNN Jared B. 32 31
C.S 33 1252 SLOANE Cooper W. 33 32
C.S 34 1044 VERCOE Edward T. 34 33
C.S 35 1036 COSTI Andrew T. 35 34
C.S 36 1446 WILSON Katie B. 36 35
C.S 37 1045 VIATOS Stanley T. 37 36
C.S 38 1041 NORMAN Robert T. 38 37
C.S 39 1032 SREETHARAN Dylan T. 39 38
C.S 40 1668 == WRONG AGE Grp == PB

C.S 41 1667 == WRONG AGE Grp == PB

C.S 42 1422 == WRONG AGE Grp == B.

C.S 43 1416 == WRONG AGE Grp == B.



2008 High Under 1l6's

100 runners

Team Results
A team must have 4 runners completing the race.

1 E. Shore 33 Points
2 K. Kings 45 Points
3 N. Newington 74 Points
4 S. Scots 77 Points
5 B. Barker 86 Points
6 C. Cranbrook 90 Points
7 T. Trinity 117 Points
8 W. Waverley 162 Points
9 G. Grammar 194 Points
10 SA St.Alo's 227 Points
11 I. St.Ign. 253 Points
12 X. Knox 279 Points
13 J. St.Joseph's 297 Points
14 H. High 320 Points
15 SC St Catherine's 339 Points

1 E. Shore 30 Points
2 K. Kings 35 Points
3 S. Scots 48 Points
4 N. Newington 52 Points
5 G. Grammar 114 Points

Shore 33 points

H.S 4 522 MACDONALD Ruairidh B E. 4 4
H.S 6 524 SELOSSE Andrew J E. 6 5
H.S 11 559 STEWART Mitchell D E. 11 10
H.S 12 525 BROWN Ben P E. 12 11
H.S 21 554 SPENCER Max S E. 21 14
H.S 37 501 GUEST James R E. 37 21
H.S 47 521 CULEY Marcus C E. 47 27
H.S 53 552 STEWART Calvin A E. 53 30
H.S 68 553 MONTGOMERY Hugh A E. 68 40
H.S 69 558 WILLIAMS Matt J E. 69 41
H.S 76 555 ROSENBERG Jesse W E. 76 47
H.S 87 557 TRUSSELL Alex S E. 87 52
Kings 45 points

H.S 3 417 HALL Joshua K. 3 3



H.S 7 448 MARTIN Oliver K. 7 6

H.S 10 447 CHRISTENSEN Tiernan K. 10 9

H.S 25 411 DAVEY James K. 25 17

H.S 27 403 CLARK Alex K. 27 18

H.S 44 440 TRAYHURN Scott K. 44 26

H.S 67 456 WHITE Brandon K. 67 39

H.S 75 424 LEE Fredrik K. 75 46
Newington 74 points

H.S 9 657 SCHMID Tim N. 9 8

H.S 19 640 ADLER Benjamin N. 19 13

H.S 22 641 SCHUMACHER Ben N. 22 15

H.S 24 656 HILL Daniel N. 24 16

H.S 42 660 REID Lachlan N. 42 24

H.S 81 698 WEI Wesley N. 81 48

H.S 91 658 TENG Nathaniel N. 91 54
Scots 77 points

H.S 2 130 HALL Jason S. 2 2

H.S 8 143 ALDERMAN Cameron S. 8 7

H.S 33 146 MO David S. 33 19

H.S 34 115 LANE Sebastian S. 34 20

H.S 40 125 ROBERTS James S. 40 23

H.S 51 141 GIRDIS Jordan S. 51 28

H.S 54 142 DAVIS Jack S. 54 31

H.S 55 123 HUNT James S. 55 32

H.S 60 129 FENNELL William S. 60 35

H.S 63 145 YEUNG Kevin S. 63 36

H.S 65 126 EDENBOROUGH Michael S. 65 37

H.S 71 121 EVERSON Timothy S. 71 43

H.S 74 117 ©LAU Jason S. 74 45

H.S 85 144 COLLISON James S. 85 50

H.S 94 124 CLODY Patrick S. 93 55

H.S 95 119 SCOTT Thomas S. 94 56

H.S 96 120 MCCARTHY Paul S. 95 57
Barker 86 points

H.S 15 1442 ©LORD Nicholas B. 15 3
H.S 18 1455 BELL Josh B. 18 6
H.S 23 1447 WELSBY Thea B. 23 8
H.S 30 1443 MITCHELL Tim B. 30 12
H.S 41 1441 GUNN Edward B. 41 17
H.S 62 1461 BURGE Dane B. 62 26
H.S 64 1459 WHITE Tristan B. 64 27
H.S 77 1457 DUNN Jared B. 77 29
H.S 78 1456 HAWTHORNE Thomas B. 78 30
H.S 79 1460 FONG Ian B. 79 31
H.S 80 1458 SHEK Alan B. 80 32
H.S 97 1480 PRICE Jack B. 96 38



H.S 5 1557 NEWELL Richard C. 5 1
H.S 26 1560 HILBURN Thomas C. 26 9
H.S 28 1559 TABUTEAU Marcel CcC. 28 10
H.S 31 1556 ENGLMAN Cameron c. 31 13
H.S 58 1558 POOLE Hamish C. 58 24
H.S 61 1541 RUSSELL Michael C. 61 25
H.S 73 1540 LYALL William c. 73 28
H.S 84 1555 COFFMAN Alexander C. 84 34

H.S 14 1030 MUGRIDGE Phillip T. 14 2
H.S 29 1035 CHO Kenneth T. 29 11
H.S 35 1039 KERN Phillip T. 35 15
H.S 39 1031 SCHULZ Timothy T. 39 16
H.S 48 1037 CROWN Jake T. 48 20
H.S 49 1042 PAYNE Timothy T. 49 21
H.S 89 1036 COSTI Andrew T. 89 35
H.S 90 1027 KENNY Patrick T. 90 36
H.S 92 1010 == WRONG AGE Grp == T.

H.S 93 1045 VIATOS Stanley T. 92 37
H.S 98 1032 SREETHARAN Dylan T. 97 39
H.S 99 1094 LEE Maxwell T. 98 40

H.S 16 1240 HOLLAND Jake M. W. 16 4
H.S 17 1250 TOMS Elliot I. wW. 17 5
H.S 46 1251 BLIZARD Mitchell W. 46 19
H.S 83 1252 SLOANE Cooper W. 83 33

H.S 1 233 REA Zachary G. 1 1
H.S 57 230 ADAMS Philip G. 57 33
H.S 66 231 HANRAHAN Oliver G. 66 38
H.S 70 232 BERRIGAN Hayden G. 70 42
H.S 82 236 KONG Michael G. 82 49
H.S 86 234 NAPIER Georg G. 86 51

H.S 20 1131 CONG Laurence SA 20 7
H.S 50 1126 JOANNIDES Christophe SA 50 22
H.S 56 1122 LITTLE Matthew SA 56 23

H.S 13 308 ZIMBULUS James I. 13 12



H.S 38 307 LUXFORD Charles
Knox 279 points

H.S 32 1320 CLIFFORD Jack

H.S 45 1334 SCHEFFERS Ben
St.Joseph's 297 points

H.S 43 840 CHATFIELD, Tristan P
H.S 52 841 PLUMMER, Marcus C
H.S 100 819 == WRONG AGE Grp ==
High 320 points

H.S 59 761 LUO Daniel

H.S 72 751 TRAN Aaron

H.S 88 754 LU Benjamin

H.S 36 1610
Placings

H.S 1 233
H.S 2 130
H.S 3 417
H.S 4 522
H.S 5 1557
H.S 6 524
H.S 7 448
H.S 8 143
H.S 9 657
H.S 10 447
H.S 11 559
H.S 12 525
H.S 13 308
H.S 14 1030
H.S 15 1442
H.S 16 1240
H.S 17 1250
H.S 18 1455
H.S 19 640
H.S 20 1131
H.S 21 554
H.S 22 641
H.S 23 1447
H.S 24 656
H.S 25 411

REA Zachary
HALL Jason
HALL Joshua

MACDONALD Ruairidh B

NEWELL Richard

SELOSSE Andrew J

MARTIN Oliver

ALDERMAN Cameron

SCHMID Tim

CHRISTENSEN Tiernan
STEWART Mitchell D

BROWN Ben P
ZIMBULUS James

MUGRIDGE Phillip

LORD Nicholas

HOLLAND Jake M.

TOMS Elliot I.
BELL Josh
ADLER Benjamin
CONG Laurence
SPENCER Max S
SCHUMACHER Ben
WELSBY Thea
HILL Daniel
DAVEY James

13

14
15

16
17

AU WN
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26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

1560
403
1559
1035
1443
1556
1320
146
115
1039
1610
501
307
1031
125
1441
660
840
440
1334
1251
521
1037
1042
1126
141
841
552
142
123
1122
230
1558
761
129
1541
1461
145
1459
126
231
456
553
558
232
121
751
1540
117
424
555
1457

HILBURN Thomas
CLARK Alex
TABUTEAU Marcel
CHO Kenneth
MITCHELL Tim
ENGLMAN Cameron
CLIFFORD Jack
MO David

LANE Sebastian
KERN Phillip
JAMES N

GUEST James R
LUXFORD Charles
SCHULZ Timothy
ROBERTS James
GUNN Edward
REID Lachlan

CHATFIELD, Tristan P

TRAYHURN Scott
SCHEFFERS Ben
BLIZARD Mitchell
CULEY Marcus C
CROWN Jake

PAYNE Timothy

JOANNIDES Christophe

GIRDIS Jordan
PLUMMER, Marcus C
STEWART Calvin A
DAVIS Jack

HUNT James

LITTLE Matthew
ADAMS Philip
POOLE Hamish

LUO Daniel
FENNELL William
RUSSELL Michael
BURGE Dane

YEUNG Kevin

WHITE Tristan
EDENBOROUGH Michael
HANRAHAN Oliver
WHITE Brandon
MONTGOMERY Hugh A
WILLIAMS Matt J
BERRIGAN Hayden
EVERSON Timothy
TRAN Aaron

LYALL William

LAU Jason

LEE Fredrik
ROSENBERG Jesse W
DUNN Jared

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

18

19
20

21
22

23

24
25
26

27

28
29
30
31
32

33

34
35

36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45
46
47

10
11
12
13
14

15

16

17

18
19

20

21
22

23

24

25
26

27

28

29



H.S 78 1456 HAWTHORNE Thomas B. 78 30
H.S 79 1460 FONG Ian B. 79 31
H.S 80 1458 SHEK Alan B. 80 32
H.S 81 698 WEI Wesley N. 81 48

H.S 82 236 KONG Michael G. 82 49

H.S 83 1252 SLOANE Cooper W. 83 33
H.S 84 1555 COFFMAN Alexander C. 84 34
H.S 85 144 COLLISON James S. 85 50

H.S 86 234 NAPIER Georg G. 86 51

H.S 87 557 TRUSSELL Alex S E. 87 52

H.S 88 754 LU Benjamin H. 88 53

H.S 89 1036 COSTI Andrew T. 89 35
H.S 90 1027 KENNY Patrick T. 90 36
H.S 91 658 TENG Nathaniel N. 91 54

H.S 92 1010 == WRONG AGE Grp == T.

H.S 93 1045 VIATOS Stanley T. 92 37
H.S 94 124 CLODY Patrick S. 93 55

H.S 95 119 SCOTT Thomas S. 94 56

H.S 96 120 MCCARTHY Paul S. 95 57

H.S 97 1480 PRICE Jack B. 96 38
H.S 98 1032 SREETHARAN Dylan T. 97 39
H.S 99 1094 LEE Maxwell T. 98 40
H.S 100 819 == WRONG AGE Grp == J.



2008 Kings Under 16's

109 runners

Team Results
A team must have 4 runners completing the race.

1 S. Scots 49 Points
2 E. Shore 54 Points
3 K. Kings 81 Points
4 SA St.Alo's 95 Points
5 B. Barker 106 Points
6 N. Newington 115 Points
7 T. Trinity 117 Points
8 C. Cranbrook 122 Points
9 W. Waverley 145 Points
10 G. Grammar 171 Points
11 I. St.Ign. 189 Points
12 X. Knox 243 Points
13 J. St.Joseph's 387 Points
14 H. High 401 Points

1 S. Scots 30 Points
2 E. Shore 37 Points
3 K. Kings 44 Points
4 N. Newington 61 Points
5 G. Grammar 87 Points

Scots 49 points

K.S 2 116 DUDLEY Dylan S. 2 2
K.S 3 130 HALL Jason S. 3 3
K.S 10 143 ALDERMAN Cameron S. 10 8
K.S 34 146 MO David S. 33 17
K.S 44 128 ERMILIO Duke S. 43 22
K.S 55 129 FENNELL William S. 54 25
K.S 56 125 ROBERTS James S. 55 26
K.S 59 123 HUNT James S. 58 29
K.S 61 145 YEUNG Kevin S. 60 31
K.S 62 141 GIRDIS Jordan S. 61 32
K.S 69 121 EVERSON Timothy S. 68 36
K.S 70 142 DAVIS Jack S. 69 37
K.S 74 127 JERMYN Liam S. 73 39
K.S 75 126 EDENBOROUGH Michael S. 74 40
K.S 76 117 LAU Jason S. 75 41
K.S 87 144 COLLISON James S. 86 46
K.S 89 119 SCOTT Thomas S. 88 47



K.S 100 124 CLODY Patrick S. 99 51

K.S 104 140 ABRAMOV Harry S. 103 54
Shore 54 points

K.S 6 522 MACDONALD Ruairidh B E. 6 6

K.S 8 524 SELOSSE Andrew J E. 8 7

K.S 15 559 STEWART Mitchell D E. 14 10

K.S 25 554 SPENCER Max S E. 24 14

K.S 35 501 GUEST James R E. 34 18

K.S 58 552 STEWART Calvin A E. 57 28

K.S 60 521 CULEY Marcus C E. 59 30

K.S 77 558 WILLIAMS Matt J E. 76 42

K.S 79 553 MONTGOMERY Hugh A E. 78 43

K.S 81 555 ROSENBERG Jesse W E. 80 44

K.S 90 527 STANISTREET Hugh E. 89 48

K.S 102 557 TRUSSELL Alex S E. 101 53

K.S 106 528 EVANS Josh E. 105 55
Kings 81 points

K.S 4 417 HALL Joshua K. 4 4

K.S 5 438 STAPLETON Jack K. 5 5

K.S 31 411 DAVEY James K. 30 15

K.S 41 403 CLARK Alex K. 40 20

K.S 49 440 TRAYHURN Scott K. 48 23

K.S 82 424 LEE Fredrik K. 81 45

K.S 92 413 FISHER Hugo K. 91 49

K.S 98 457 HOLSWICH Elliott K. 97 50
St.Alo's 95 points

K.S 14 1121 KLARICH Benjamin SA 13 3
K.S 19 1131 CONG Laurence SA 18 5
K.S 24 1128 AUSTIN_ CRAY William SA 23 9
K.S 38 1126 JOANNIDES Christophe SA 37 18
K.S 46 1120 DENT Taylor SA 45 21
K.S 52 1122 LITTLE Matthew SA 51 25
K.S 64 1124 MUELLER Thomas SA 63 27

K.S 12 1442 LORD Nicholas B. 12 2
K.S 20 1455 BELL Josh B. 19 6
K.S 26 1443 MITCHELL Tim B. 25 10
K.S 48 1441 GUNN Edward B. 47 23
K.S 83 1456 HAWTHORNE Thomas B. 82 34
K.S 86 1458 SHEK Alan B. 85 35
K.S 88 1459 WHITE Tristan B. 87 36
K.S 91 1460 FONG Ian B. 90 37
K.S 95 1457 DUNN Jared B. 94 40



Newington 115 points

K.S 17 640 ADLER Benjamin N. 16 11
K.S 23 656 HILL Daniel N. 22 13
K.S 32 659 URWIN Lachlan N. 31 16
K.S 43 641 SCHUMACHER Ben N. 42 21
K.S 68 642 SIMPSON James N. 67 35

K.S 21 1030 MUGRIDGE Phillip T. 20 7
K.S 27 1077 THOMPSON Jack T. 26 11
K.S 33 1035 CHO Kenneth T. 32 15
K.S 36 1039 KERN Phillip T. 35 16
K.S 42 1040 LISTER Robert T. 41 20
K.S 47 1031 SCHULZ Timothy T. 46 22
K.S 51 1037 CROWN Jake T. 50 24
K.S 73 1026 EMMANUEL Gregory T. 72 31
K.S 78 1042 PAYNE Timothy T. 77 32
K.S 93 1027 KENNY Patrick T. 92 38
K.S 103 1044 VERCOE Edward T. 102 43
K.S 105 1095 WONG Brendan T. 104 44
K.S 107 1045 VIATOS Stanley T. 106 45
K.S 108 1041 NORMAN Robert T. 107 46

K.S 7 1557 NEWELL Richard C. 7 1
K.S 22 1560 HILBURN Thomas c. 21 8
K.S 39 1556 ENGLMAN Cameron CcC. 38 19
K.S 54 1559 TABUTEAU Marcel C. 53 26
K.S 65 1541 RUSSELL Michael C. 64 28
K.S 80 1558 POOLE Hamish c. 179 33
K.S 94 1555 COFFMAN Alexander CcC. 93 39
K.S 99 1540 LYALL William Cc. 098 42

K.S 16 1211 MELLICK Nicholas wW. 15 4
K.S 28 1240 HOLLAND Jake M. W. 27 12
K.S 29 1250 TOMS Elliot TI. W. 28 13
K.S 72 1251 BLIZARD Mitchell w. 71 30
K.S 96 1252 SLOANE Cooper W. 95 41

K.S 1 233 REA Zachary G. 1 1
K.S 40 221 AITKEN Thomas G. 39 19
K.S 63 230 ADAMS Philip G. 62 33
K.S 67 231 HANRAHAN Oliver G. 66 34
K.S 101 236 KONG Michael G. 100 52



St.Ign. 189 points

K.S 11 310 STENMARK Jordan I. 11 9
K.S 18 308 ZIMBULUS James I. 17 12
K.S 50 307 LUXFORD Charles I. 49 24

K.S 30 1322 BULBROOK Dave X. 29 14
K.S 37 1320 CLIFFORD Jack X. 36 17
K.S 66 1334 SCHEFFERS Ben X. 65 29

57 841 PLUMMER, Marcus C J. 56 27
109 819 == WRONG AGE Grp == J.

K.S 71 761 LUO Daniel H. 70 38
Placings

===================================== True GPS CAS
K.S 1 233 REA Zachary G. 1 1

K.S 2 116 DUDLEY Dylan S. 2 2

K.S 3 130 HALL Jason S. 3 3

K.S 4 417 HALL Joshua K. 4 4

K.S 5 438 STAPLETON Jack K. 5 5

K.S 6 522 MACDONALD Ruairidh B E. 6 6

K.S 7 1557 NEWELL Richard C. 7 1
K.S 8 524 SELOSSE Andrew J E. 8 7

K.S 9 1626 O'REILLY John SP 9

K.S 10 143 ALDERMAN Cameron S. 10 8

K.S 11 310 STENMARK Jordan I. 11 9

K.S 12 1442 LORD Nicholas B. 12 2
K.S 13 357 == NOT REGISTERED ==

K.S 14 1121 KLARICH Benjamin SA 13 3
K.S 15 559 STEWART Mitchell D E. 14 10

K.S 16 1211 MELLICK Nicholas w. 15 4
K.S 17 640 ADLER Benjamin N. 16 11

K.S 18 308 ZIMBULUS James I. 17 12

K.S 19 1131 CONG Laurence SA 18 5
K.S 20 1455 BELL Josh B. 19 6
K.S 21 1030 MUGRIDGE Phillip T. 20 7
K.S 22 1560 HILBURN Thomas c. 21 8
K.S 23 656 HILL Daniel N. 22 13

K.S 24 1128 AUSTIN_ CRAY William SA 23 9
K.S 25 554 SPENCER Max S E. 24 14

K.S 26 1443 MITCHELL Tim B. 25 10
K.S 27 1077 THOMPSON Jack T. 26 11
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28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

1240
1250
1322
411
659
1035
146
501
1039
1320
1126
1556
221
403
1040
641
128
1678
1120
1031
1441
440
307
1037
1122
1650
1559
129
125
841
552
123
521
145
141
230
1124
1541
1334
231
642
121
142
761
1251
1026
127
126
117
558
1042
553

HOLLAND Jake M.
TOMS Elliot I.
BULBROOK Dave
DAVEY James
URWIN Lachlan
CHO Kenneth

MO David

GUEST James R
KERN Phillip
CLIFFORD Jack

JOANNIDES Christophe

ENGLMAN Cameron
AITKEN Thomas
CLARK Alex
LISTER Robert
SCHUMACHER Ben
ERMILIO Duke
TONKIN Zara
DENT Taylor
SCHULZ Timothy
GUNN Edward
TRAYHURN Scott
LUXFORD Charles
CROWN Jake
LITTLE Matthew
RHODES Jennifer
TABUTEAU Marcel
FENNELL William
ROBERTS James

PLUMMER, Marcus C

STEWART Calvin A
HUNT James

CULEY Marcus C
YEUNG Kevin
GIRDIS Jordan
ADAMS Philip
MUELLER Thomas
RUSSELL Michael
SCHEFFERS Ben
HANRAHAN Oliver
SIMPSON James
EVERSON Timothy
DAVIS Jack

LUO Daniel
BLIZARD Mitchell
EMMANUEL Gregory
JERMYN Liam

EDENBOROUGH Michael

LAU Jason
WILLIAMS Matt J
PAYNE Timothy

MONTGOMERY Hugh A

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

15
16

17
18

19
20

21
22

23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36
37
38

39
40
41
42

43

12
13
14

15

16
17
18
19

20

21
22
23

24
25

26

27
28
29

30
31

32



K.S 80 1558 POOLE Hamish c. 179 33
K.S 81 555 ROSENBERG Jesse W E. 80 44

K.S 82 424 LEE Fredrik K. 81 45

K.S 83 1456 HAWTHORNE Thomas B. 82 34
K.S 84 1684 HOWARD Matilda PB 83

K.S 85 1675 ALCOCK Georgia PB 84

K.S 86 1458 SHEK Alan B. 85 35
K.S 87 144 COLLISON James S. 86 46

K.S 88 1459 WHITE Tristan B. 87 36
K.S 89 119 SCOTT Thomas S. 88 47

K.S 90 527 STANISTREET Hugh E. 89 48

K.S 91 1460 FONG Ian B. 90 37
K.S 92 413 FISHER Hugo K. 91 49

K.S 93 1027 KENNY Patrick T. 92 38
K.S 94 1555 COFFMAN Alexander CcC. 93 39
K.S 95 1457 DUNN Jared B. 94 40
K.S 96 1252 SLOANE Cooper W. 95 41
K.S 97 1676 GELDER Stephanie PB 96

K.S 98 457 HOLSWICH Elliott K. 97 50

K.S 99 1540 LYALL William Cc. 098 42
K.S 100 124 CLODY Patrick S. 99 51

K.S 101 236 KONG Michael G. 100 52

K.S 102 557 TRUSSELL Alex S E. 101 53

K.S 103 1044 VERCOE Edward T. 102 43
K.S 104 140 ABRAMOV Harry S. 103 54

K.S 105 1095 WONG Brendan T. 104 44
K.S 106 528 EVANS Josh E. 105 55

K.S 107 1045 VIATOS Stanley T. 106 45
K.S 108 1041 NORMAN Robert T. 107 46
K.S 109 819 == WRONG AGE Grp == J.



2008 Scots Under 16's

100 runners

Team Results
A team must have 4 runners completing the race.

1 E. Shore 32 Points
2 S. Scots 37 Points
3 I. St.Ign. 47 Points
4 N. Newington 85 Points
5 T. Trinity 92 Points
6 K. Kings 107 Points
7 G. Grammar 142 Points
8 SA St.Alo's 164 Points
9 C. Cranbrook 182 Points
10 X. Knox 202 Points
11 B. Barker 243 Points
12 W. Waverley 284 Points
13 H. High 286 Points
14 SC St Catherine's 329 Points

1 S. Scots 30 Points
2 E. Shore 32 Points
3 I. St.Ign. 40 Points
4 N. Newington 67 Points
5 K. Kings 76 Points
6 G. Grammar 96 Points
7 H. High 178 Points

Shore 32 points

S.S 5 522 MACDONALD Ruairidh B E. 5 5
S.S 7 559 STEWART Mitchell D E. 7 7
S.S 8 524 SELOSSE Andrew J E. 8 8
S.S 12 501 GUEST James R E. 12 12
S.S 13 554 SPENCER Max S E. 13 13
S.S 42 552 STEWART Calvin A E. 42 29
S.S 44 553 MONTGOMERY Hugh A E. 44 31
S.S 67 555 ROSENBERG Jesse W E. 67 44
S.S 70 558 WILLIAMS Matt J E. 70 46
Scots 37 points

S.S 3 116 DUDLEY Dylan S. 3 3
S.S 4 130 HALL Jason S. 4 4
S.S 6 143 ALDERMAN Cameron S. 6 6



S.S 24 115 LANE Sebastian S. 24 17

S.S 31 146 MO David S. 31 22

S.S 39 128 ERMILIO Duke S. 39 27

S.S 40 123 HUNT James S. 40 28

S.S 50 145 YEUNG Kevin S. 50 34

S.S 51 142 DAVIS Jack S. 51 35

S.S 62 119 SCOTT Thomas S. 62 41

S.S 63 127 JERMYN Liam S. 63 42

S.S 69 117 LAU Jason S. 69 45

S.S 71 122 SINGLE Mark s. 71 47

S.S 72 144 COLLISON James S. 72 48

S.S 74 124 CLODY Patrick S. 74 49

S.S 89 140 ABRAMOV Harry S. 89 53

S.S 96 163 IMAD Michael S. 96 59
St.Ign. 47 points

S.S 1 306 JOHNSON Joshua I. 1 1

S.S 10 310 STENMARK Jordan I. 10 10

S.S 11 308 ZIMBULUS James I. 11 11

S.S 25 311 STENMARK Zachary I. 25 18

S.S 29 309 CURRAN Myles I. 29 21

S.S 32 307 LUXFORD Charles I. 32 23
Newington 85 points

S.S 9 657 SCHMID Tim N. 9 9

S.S 15 641 SCHUMACHER Ben N. 15 14

S.S 27 656 HILL Daniel N. 27 20

S.S 34 659 URWIN Lachlan N. 34 24

S.S 43 642 SIMPSON James N. 43 30

S.S 48 660 REID Lachlan N. 48 33

S.S 61 655 CHARD Tom N. 61 40

S.S 92 658 TENG Nathaniel N. 92 56
Trinity 92 points

S.S 14 1030 MUGRIDGE Phillip T. 14 1
S.S 19 1077 THOMPSON Jack T. 19 5
S.S 22 1035 CHO Kenneth T. 22 7
S.S 37 1043 PHILLIPS Scott T. 37 10
S.S 45 1031 SCHULZ Timothy T. 45 12
S.S 64 1026 EMMANUEL Gregory T. 64 19
S.S 81 1027 KENNY Patrick T. 81 29
S.S 94 1045 VIATOS Stanley T. 94 34
S.S 97 1041 NORMAN Robert T. 97 35

S.S 20 412 FIELD Rylee K. 20 15
S.S 23 411 DAVEY James K. 23 16
S.S 26 403 CLARK Alex K. 26 19



S.S 38 440 TRAYHURN Scott K. 38 26
S.S 66 424 LEE Fredrik K. 66 43
S.S 83 460 SWAYSLAND Joey K. 83 50
S.S 91 457 HOLSWICH Elliott K. 91 55
S.S 93 414 FREEMAN Josh K. 93 57
S.S 95 413 FISHER Hugo K. 95 58

S.S 2 233 REA Zachary G. 2 2
S.S 35 221 AITKEN Thomas G. 35 25
S.S 47 232 BERRIGAN Hayden G. 47 32
S.S 58 230 ADAMS Philip G. 58 37
S.S 59 231 HANRAHAN Oliver G. 59 38
S.S 90 236 KONG Michael G. 90 54

S.S 18 1131 CONG Laurence SA 18 4
S.S 41 1126 JOANNIDES Christophe SA 41 11
S.S 52 1124 MUELLER Thomas SA 52 14
S.S 53 1122 LITTLE Matthew SA 53 15

S.S 21 1560 HILBURN Thomas c. 21 6
S.S 36 1556 ENGLMAN Cameron C. 36 9
S.S 57 1559 TABUTEAU Marcel Cc. 57 18
S.S 68 1558 POOLE Hamish C. 68 21
S.S 78 1540 LYALL William c. 178 26
S.S 84 1555 COFFMAN Alexander C. 84 31

S.S 17 1322 BULBROOK Dave X. 17 3
S.S 30 1320 CLIFFORD Jack X. 30 8
S.S 54 1334 SCHEFFERS Ben X. 54 16

S.S 49 1441 GUNN Edward B. 49 13
S.S 56 1449 HICKS Lucas B. 56 17
S.S 65 1461 BURGE Dane B. 65 20
S.S 73 1459 WHITE Tristan B. 73 22
S.S 75 1460 FONG Ian B. 75 23
S.S 76 1458 SHEK Alan B. 76 24
S.S 77 1445 KUNA Lexy B. 77 25
S.S 80 1457 DUNN Jared B. 80 28
S.S 82 1440 GIBBENS Tierney B. 82 30
S.S 87 1456 HAWTHORNE Thomas B. 87 32

Waverley 284 points



S.S 16 1250 TOMS Elliot I. W. 16 2
S.S 79 1252 SLOANE Cooper W. 79 27
S.S 88 1251 BLIZARD Mitchell W. 88 33

S.S 55 761 LUO Daniel H. 55 36
S.S 60 760 LU Hong H. 60 39
S.S 85 758 BANH Andrew H. 85 51
S.S 86 753 HUNG Philip H. 86 52

S.S 28 1610 JAMES N SC 28

S.S 98 1613 == WRONG AGE Grp == SC

S.S 99 1612 KNIGHT C SC 98
Placings

===================================== True GPS CAS
S.S 1 306 JOHNSON Joshua I. 1 1

S.S 2 233 REA Zachary G. 2 2

S.S 3 116 DUDLEY Dylan S. 3 3

S.S 4 130 HALL Jason S. 4 4

S.S 5 522 MACDONALD Ruairidh B E. 5 5

S.S 6 143 ALDERMAN Cameron S. 6 6

S.S 7 559 STEWART Mitchell D E. 7 7

S.S 8 524 SELOSSE Andrew J E. 8 8

S.S 9 657 SCHMID Tim N. 9 9

S.S 10 310 STENMARK Jordan I. 10 10

S.S 11 308 ZIMBULUS James I. 11 11

S.S 12 501 GUEST James R E. 12 12

S.S 13 554 SPENCER Max S E. 13 13

S.S 14 1030 MUGRIDGE Phillip T. 14 1
S.S 15 641 SCHUMACHER Ben N. 15 14

S.S 16 1250 TOMS Elliot I. W. 16 2
S.S 17 1322 BULBROOK Dave X. 17 3
S.S 18 1131 CONG Laurence SA 18 4
S.S 19 1077 THOMPSON Jack T. 19 5
S.S 20 412 FIELD Rylee K. 20 15

S.S 21 1560 HILBURN Thomas c. 21 6
S.S 22 1035 CHO Kenneth T. 22 7
S.S 23 411 DAVEY James K. 23 16

S.S 24 115 LANE Sebastian S. 24 17

S.S 25 311 STENMARK Zachary I. 25 18

S.S 26 403 CLARK Alex K. 26 19

S.S 27 656 HILL Daniel N. 27 20

S.S 28 1610 JAMES N SC 28

S.S 29 309 CURRAN Myles I. 29 21

S.S 30 1320 CLIFFORD Jack X. 30 8
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31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

146
307
1694
659
221
1556
1043
440
128
123
1126
552
642
553
1031
1650
232
660
1441
145
142
1124
1122
1334
761
1449
1559
230
231
760
655
119
127
1026
1461
424
555
1558
117
558
122
144
1459
124
1460
1458
1445
1540
1252
1457
1027
1440

MO David
LUXFORD Charles
SHIPP Katie
URWIN Lachlan
AITKEN Thomas
ENGLMAN Cameron
PHILLIPS Scott
TRAYHURN Scott
ERMILIO Duke
HUNT James

JOANNIDES Christophe

STEWART Calvin A
SIMPSON James

MONTGOMERY Hugh A

SCHULZ Timothy
RHODES Jennifer
BERRIGAN Hayden
REID Lachlan
GUNN Edward
YEUNG Kevin
DAVIS Jack
MUELLER Thomas
LITTLE Matthew
SCHEFFERS Ben
LUO Daniel
HICKS Lucas
TABUTEAU Marcel
ADAMS Philip
HANRAHAN Oliver
LU Hong

CHARD Tom

SCOTT Thomas
JERMYN Liam
EMMANUEL Gregory
BURGE Dane

LEE Fredrik

ROSENBERG Jesse W

POOLE Hamish
LAU Jason
WILLIAMS Matt J
SINGLE Mark
COLLISON James
WHITE Tristan
CLODY Patrick
FONG Ian

SHEK Alan

KUNA Lexy

LYALL William
SLOANE Cooper
DUNN Jared
KENNY Patrick
GIBBENS Tierney

31
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33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

22
23

24
25

26
27
28

29
30
31

32
33

34
35

36

37
38
39
40
41
42

43
44

45
46
47
48

49

11

12

13

14
15
16

17
18

19
20

21

22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30



S.S 83 460 SWAYSLAND Joey K. 83 50

S.S 84 1555 COFFMAN Alexander C. 84 31
S.S 85 758 BANH Andrew H. 85 51

S.S 86 753 HUNG Philip H. 86 52

S.S 87 1456 HAWTHORNE Thomas B. 87 32
S.S 88 1251 BLIZARD Mitchell W. 88 33
S.S 89 140 ABRAMOV Harry S. 89 53

S.S 90 236 KONG Michael G. 90 54

S.S 91 457 HOLSWICH Ellijiott K. 91 55

S.S 92 658 TENG Nathaniel N. 92 56

S.S 93 414 FREEMAN Josh K. 93 57

S.S 94 1045 VIATOS Stanley T. 94 34
S.S 95 413 FISHER Hugo K. 95 58

S.S 96 163 IMAD Michael S. 96 59

S.S 97 1041 NORMAN Robert T. 97 35
S.S 98 1613 == WRONG AGE Grp == SC

S.S 99 1612 KNIGHT C SC 98

S.S 100 819 == WRONG AGE Grp == J.



2008 Barker Under 16's

86 runners

Team Results
A team must have 4 runners completing the race.

1 S. Scots 48 Points
2 I. St.Ign. 49 Points
3 E. Shore 56 Points
4 K. Kings 75 Points
5 T. Trinity 76 Points
6 C. Cranbrook 87 Points
7 N. Newington 121 Points
8 SA St.Alo's 157 Points
9 G. Grammar 171 Points
10 W. Waverley 182 Points
11 X. Knox 237 Points
12 B. Barker 253 Points
13 SC St Catherine's 283 Points
14 J. St.Joseph's 305 Points
15 H. High 312 Points

1 S. Scots 31 Points
2 E. Shore 37 Points
3 I. St.Ign. 38 Points
4 K. Kings 46 Points
5 N. Newington 75 Points
6 G. Grammar 102 Points

Scots 48 points

B.S 1 130 HALL Jason S. 1 1
B.S 2 116 DUDLEY Dylan S. 2 2
B.S 21 162 KEATING-FOLLAS Mitch S. 21 13
B.S 24 125 ROBERTS James S. 24 15
B.S 33 145 YEUNG Kevin S. 33 19
B.S 48 127 JERMYN Liam S. 47 27
B.S 50 119 SCOTT Thomas S. 49 29
B.S 54 121 EVERSON Timothy S. 53 32
B.S 60 144 COLLISON James S. 59 35
B.S 62 122 SINGLE Mark S. 61 36
B.S 65 124 CLODY Patrick S. 64 38
B.S 66 117 LAU Jason S. 65 39
B.S 70 126 EDENBOROUGH Michael S. 68 40
B.S 77 140 ABRAMOV Harry S. 75 44



B.S 6 310 STENMARK Jordan I. 6 6

B.S 7 308 ZIMBULUS James I. 7 7

B.S 11 311 STENMARK Zachary I. 11 9

B.S 25 307 LUXFORD Charles I. 25 16

B.S 28 334 INGHAM Julian I. 28 17
Shore 56 points

B.S 3 522 MACDONALD Ruairidh B E. 3 3

B.S 4 524 SELOSSE Andrew J E. 4 4

B.S 14 554 SPENCER Max S E. 14 10

B.S 35 521 CULEY Marcus C E. 35 20

B.S 47 555 ROSENBERG Jesse W E. 46 26

B.S 49 553 MONTGOMERY Hugh A E. 48 28
Kings 75 points

B.S 5 446 BRUCE Christopher K. 5 5

B.S 19 403 CLARK Alex K. 19 11

B.S 20 411 DAVEY James K. 20 12

B.S 31 440 TRAYHURN Scott K. 31 18

B.S 55 424 LEE Fredrik K. 54 33

B.S 64 459 KENNEDY Luis K. 63 37

B.S 69 428 == WRONG AGE Grp == K.

B.S 79 457 HOLSWICH Ellijiott K. 77 45

B.S 85 454 == WRONG AGE Grp == K.

Trinity 76 points

B.S 13 1030 MUGRIDGE Phillip T. 13 4
B.S 15 1035 CHO Kenneth T. 15 5
B.S 16 1077 THOMPSON Jack T. 16 6
B.S 32 1031 SCHULZ Timothy T. 32 11
B.S 45 1026 EMMANUEL Gregory T. 44 16
B.S 67 1042 PAYNE Timothy T. 66 23
B.S 68 1027 KENNY Patrick T. 67 24
B.S 86 1045 VIATOS Stanley T. 82 29
Cranbrook 87 points

B.S 10 1560 HILBURN Thomas c. 10 2
B.S 18 1556 ENGLMAN Cameron c. 18 8
B.S 29 1559 TABUTEAU Marcel C. 29 9
B.S 30 1541 RUSSELL Michael Cc. 30 10
B.S 57 1558 POOLE Hamish C. 56 19
B.S 61 1540 LYALL William C. 60 21

B.S 9 641 SCHUMACHER Ben N. 9 8



B.S 36 642 SIMPSON James N. 36 21
B.S 37 660 REID Lachlan N. 37 22
B.S 39 655 CHARD Tom N. 39 24
B.S 80 658 TENG Nathaniel N. 78 46

B.S 8 1120 DENT Taylor SA 8 1
B.S 34 1126 JOANNIDES Christophe SA 34 12
B.S 42 1122 LITTLE Matthew SA 41 14
B.S 73 1130 BURRETT Samuel sA 71 25

B.S 23 221 AITKEN Thomas G. 23 14
B.S 38 223 KAM Andrew G. 38 23
B.S 52 231 HANRAHAN Oliver G. 51 31
B.S 58 230 ADAMS Philip G. 57 34
B.S 74 236 KONG Michael G. 72 41
B.S 75 262 KELLAND Patrick G. 73 42
B.S 76 250 BERGFIELD James G. 74 43
B.S 81 234 NAPIER Georg G. 79 47

B.S 12 1250 TOMS Elliot I. W. 12 3
B.S 40 1240 HOLLAND Jake M. W. 40 13
B.S 43 1251 BLIZARD Mitchell W. 42 15

17 1320 CLIFFORD Jack X. 17 7
46 1334 SCHEFFERS Ben X. 45 17

B.S 53 1441 GUNN Edward B. 52 18
B.S 59 1449 HICKS Lucas B. 58 20
B.S 63 1460 FONG Ian B. 62 22
B.S 78 1458 SHEK Alan B. 76 26
B.S 82 1459 WHITE Tristan B. 80 27
B.S 83 1457 DUNN Jared B. 81 28

B.S 22 1610 JAMES N SC 22

44 840 CHATFIELD, Tristan P J. 43 25
84 819 == WRONG AGE Grp == J.



High 312 points

41
42

10

11
12
13

14
15
16

17

18

19

20
21
22
23
24

=

0 oy W

11

12

13

14
15

B.S 51 760 LU Hong H.
Placings

B.S 1 130 HALL Jason S.
B.S 2 116 DUDLEY Dylan S.
B.S 3 522 MACDONALD Ruairidh B E.
B.S 4 524 SELOSSE Andrew J E.
B.S 5 446 BRUCE Christopher K.
B.S 6 310 STENMARK Jordan I.
B.S 7 308 ZIMBULUS James I.
B.S 8 1120 DENT Taylor SA
B.S 9 641 SCHUMACHER Ben N.
B.S 10 1560 HILBURN Thomas C.
B.S 11 311 STENMARK Zachary I.
B.S 12 1250 TOMS Elliot I. W.
B.S 13 1030 MUGRIDGE Phillip T.
B.S 14 554 SPENCER Max S E.
B.S 15 1035 CHO Kenneth T.
B.S 16 1077 THOMPSON Jack T.
B.S 17 1320 CLIFFORD Jack X.
B.S 18 1556 ENGLMAN Cameron C.
B.S 19 403 CLARK Alex K.
B.S 20 411 DAVEY James K.
B.S 21 162 KEATING-FOLLAS Mitch S.
B.S 22 1610 JAMES N SC
B.S 23 221 AITKEN Thomas G.
B.S 24 125 ROBERTS James S.
B.S 25 307 LUXFORD Charles I.
B.S 26 1677 SCHMIEDE Frances PB
B.S 27 1680 SPRINGFIELD Pollyann PB
B.S 28 334 INGHAM Julian I.
B.S 29 1559 TABUTEAU Marcel C.
B.S 30 1541 RUSSELL Michael C.
B.S 31 440 TRAYHURN Scott K.
B.S 32 1031 SCHULZ Timothy T.
B.S 33 145 YEUNG Kevin S.
B.S 34 1126 JOANNIDES Christophe SA
B.S 35 521 CULEY Marcus C E.
B.S 36 642 SIMPSON James N.
B.S 37 660 REID Lachlan N.
B.S 38 223 KAM Andrew G.
B.S 39 655 CHARD Tom N.
B.S 40 1240 HOLLAND Jake M. W.
B.S 41 461 == NOT REGISTERED ==
B.S 42 1122 LITTLE Matthew SA
B.S 43 1251 BLIZARD Mitchell W.
B.S 44 840 CHATFIELD, Tristan P J.

43

25



B.S 45 1026 EMMANUEL Gregory T. 44 16
B.S 46 1334 SCHEFFERS Ben X. 45 17
B.S 47 555 ROSENBERG Jesse W E. 46 26

B.S 48 127 JERMYN Liam S. 47 27

B.S 49 553 MONTGOMERY Hugh A E. 48 28

B.S 50 119 SCOTT Thomas S. 49 29

B.S 51 760 LU Hong H. 50 30

B.S 52 231 HANRAHAN Oliver G. 51 31

B.S 53 1441 GUNN Edward B. 52 18
B.S 54 121 EVERSON Timothy S. 53 32

B.S 55 424 LEE Fredrik K. 54 33

B.S 56 1690 EULER April PB 55

B.S 57 1558 POOLE Hamish C. 56 19
B.S 58 230 ADAMS Philip G. 57 34

B.S 59 1449 HICKS Lucas B. 58 20
B.S 60 144 COLLISON James S. 59 35

B.S 61 1540 LYALL William C. 60 21
B.S 62 122 SINGLE Mark S. 61 36

B.S 63 1460 FONG Ian B. 62 22
B.S 64 459 KENNEDY Luis K. 63 37

B.S 65 124 CLODY Patrick S. 64 38

B.S 66 117 LAU Jason S. 65 39

B.S 67 1042 PAYNE Timothy T. 66 23
B.S 68 1027 KENNY Patrick T. 67 24
B.S 69 428 == WRONG AGE Grp == K.

B.S 70 126 EDENBOROUGH Michael S. 68 40

B.S 71 1691 WOODBURY Abbey PB 69

B.S 72 1692 ORR Olivia PB 70

B.S 73 1130 BURRETT Samuel SA 71 25
B.S 74 236 KONG Michael G. 72 41

B.S 75 262 KELLAND Patrick G. 73 42

B.S 76 250 BERGFIELD James G. 74 43

B.S 77 140 ABRAMOV Harry S. 75 44

B.S 78 1458 SHEK Alan B. 76 26
B.S 79 457 HOLSWICH Ellijiott K. 77 45

B.S 80 658 TENG Nathaniel N. 78 46

B.S 81 234 NAPIER Georg G. 79 47

B.S 82 1459 WHITE Tristan B. 80 27
B.S 83 1457 DUNN Jared B. 81 28
B.S 84 819 == WRONG AGE Grp == J.

B.S 85 454 == WRONG AGE Grp == K.

B.S 86 1045 VIATOS Stanley T. 82 29



2008 Knox Under 16's

83 runners

Team Results
A team must have 4 runners completing the race.

1 E. Shore 24 Points
2 T. Trinity 62 Points
3 S. Scots 69 Points
4 I. St.Ign. 74 Points
5 SA St.Alo's 109 Points
6 K. Kings 138 Points
7 N. Newington 181 Points
8 X. Knox 184 Points
9 G. Grammar 191 Points
10 B. Barker 195 Points
11 C. Cranbrook 215 Points
12 W. Waverley 218 Points
13 SC St Catherine's 266 Points
14 J. St.Joseph's 286 Points
15 H. High 323 Points

1 E. Shore 20 Points
2 S. Scots 42 Points
3 I. St.Ign. 46 Points
4 K. Kings 80 Points
5 G. Grammar 111 Points

Shore 24 points

X.S 2 522 MACDONALD Ruairidh B E. 2 2
X.S 4 524 SELOSSE Andrew J E. 4 4
X.S 5 559 STEWART Mitchell D E. 5 5
X.S 13 554 SPENCER Max S E. 12 9
X.S 18 501 GUEST James R E. 17 12
X.S 30 553 MONTGOMERY Hugh A E. 29 18
X.S 41 552 STEWART Calvin A E. 40 25
X.S 50 555 ROSENBERG Jesse W E. 49 28
X.S 52 521 CULEY Marcus C E. 51 30
X.S 65 528 EVANS Josh E. 64 37
Trinity 62 points

X.S 6 1025 BORWICK Cameron T. 6 1
X.S 11 1030 MUGRIDGE Phillip T. 10 2
X.S 21 1035 CHO Kenneth T. 20 5



X.S 24 1039 KERN Phillip T. 23 8
X.S 43 1031 SCHULZ Timothy T. 42 14
X.S 54 1026 EMMANUEL Gregory T. 53 20
X.S 62 1042 PAYNE Timothy T. 61 24
X.S 78 1075 SRINIVASAN Vinoth T. 77 31
X.S 79 1036 COSTI Andrew T. 78 32
X.S 83 1041 NORMAN Robert T. 80 33
Scots 69 points

X.S 1 130 HALL Jason S. 1 1

X.S 3 116 DUDLEY Dylan S. 3 3

X.S 29 128 ERMILIO Duke S. 28 17

X.S 36 141 GIRDIS Jordan S. 35 21

X.S 37 142 DAVIS Jack S. 36 22

X.S 39 125 ROBERTS James S. 38 23

X.S 40 119 SCOTT Thomas S. 39 24

X.S 42 122 SINGLE Mark S. 41 26

X.S 46 121 EVERSON Timothy S. 45 27

X.S 55 127 JERMYN Liam S. 54 32

X.S 56 140 ABRAMOV Harry S. 55 33

X.S 57 126 EDENBOROUGH Michael S. 56 34

X.S 58 123 HUNT James S. 57 35

X.S 63 117 LAU Jason S. 62 36

X.S 77 124 CLODY Patrick S. 76 44
St.Ign. 74 points

X.S 8 311 STENMARK Zachary I. 7 6

X.S 9 308 ZIMBULUS James I. 8 7

X.S 25 307 LUXFORD Charles I. 24 14

X.S 32 334 INGHAM Julian I. 31 19

X.S 22 1131 CONG Laurence SA 21 6
X.S 23 1120 DENT Taylor SA 22 7
X.S 31 1124 MUELLER Thomas SA 30 10
X.S 33 1126 JOANNIDES Christophe SA 32 11
X.S 45 1122 LITTLE Matthew SA 44 16

X.S 15 411 DAVEY James K. 14 10
X.S 26 440 TRAYHURN Scott K. 25 15
X.S 28 403 CLARK Alex K. 27 16
X.S 69 457 HOLSWICH Elliott K. 68 39
X.S 75 459 KENNEDY Luis K. 74 43
X.S 81 414 FREEMAN Josh K. 79 45
X.S 82 454 == WRONG AGE Grp == K.

Newington 181 points



X.S 10 657 SCHMID Tim N. 9 8
X.S 19 641 SCHUMACHER Ben N. 18 13
X.S 68 642 SIMPSON James N. 67 38

X.S 16 1322 BULBROOK Dave X. 15 4
X.S 35 1320 CLIFFORD Jack X. 34 12
X.S 49 1334 SCHEFFERS Ben X. 48 19

X.S 17 221 AITKEN Thomas G. 16 11
X.S 51 231 HANRAHAN Oliver G. 50 29
X.S 53 230 ADAMS Philip G. 52 31
X.S 70 234 NAPIER Georg G. 69 40
X.S 74 236 KONG Michael G. 73 42

X.S 27 1441 GUNN Edward B. 26 9
X.S 48 1449 HICKS Lucas B. 47 18
X.S 59 1461 BURGE Dane B. 58 21
X.S 61 1460 FONG Ian B. 60 23
X.S 66 1458 SHEK Alan B. 65 26
X.S 67 1457 DUNN Jared B. 66 27
X.S 72 1440 GIBBENS Tierney B. 71 28
X.S 73 1459 WHITE Tristan B. 72 29

X.S 44 1559 TABUTEAU Marcel C. 43 15
X.S 47 1541 RUSSELL Michael C. 46 17
X.S 60 1558 POOLE Hamish C. 59 22
X.S 64 1540 LYALL William C. 63 25
X.S 76 1555 COFFMAN Alexander cC. 75 30

12 1250 TOMS Elliot I. w. 11 3
38 1240 HOLLAND Jake M. W. 37 13

X.S 14 1610 JAMES N sC 13

34 840 CHATFIELD, Tristan P J. 33 20
80 819 == WRONG AGE Grp == J.



X.S 71 760 LU Hong H. 70 41
Placings

===================================== True GPS CAS
X.S 1 130 HALL Jason S. 1 1

X.S 2 522 MACDONALD Ruairidh B E. 2 2

X.S 3 116 DUDLEY Dylan S. 3 3

X.S 4 524 SELOSSE Andrew J E. 4 4

X.S 5 559 STEWART Mitchell D E. 5 5

X.S 6 1025 BORWICK Cameron T. 6 1
X.S 7 1699 == NOT REGISTERED ==

X.S 8 311 STENMARK Zachary I. 7 6

X.S 9 308 ZIMBULUS James I. 8 7

X.S 10 657 SCHMID Tim N. 9 8

X.S 11 1030 MUGRIDGE Phillip T. 10 2
X.S 12 1250 TOMS Elliot I. w. 11 3
X.S 13 554 SPENCER Max S E. 12 9

X.S 14 1610 JAMES N sSC 13

X.S 15 411 DAVEY James K. 14 10

X.S 16 1322 BULBROOK Dave X. 15 4
X.S 17 221 AITKEN Thomas G. 16 11

X.S 18 501 GUEST James R E. 17 12

X.S 19 641 SCHUMACHER Ben N. 18 13

X.S 20 1622 BLUNDELL Jenny CT 19

X.S 21 1035 CHO Kenneth T. 20 5
X.S 22 1131 CONG Laurence SA 21 6
X.S 23 1120 DENT Taylor SA 22 7
X.S 24 1039 KERN Phillip T. 23 8
X.S 25 307 LUXFORD Charles I. 24 14

X.S 26 440 TRAYHURN Scott K. 25 15

X.S 27 1441 GUNN Edward B. 26 9
X.S 28 403 CLARK Alex K. 27 16

X.S 29 128 ERMILIO Duke S. 28 17

X.S 30 553 MONTGOMERY Hugh A E. 29 18

X.S 31 1124 MUELLER Thomas SA 30 10
X.S 32 334 INGHAM Julian I. 31 19

X.S 33 1126 JOANNIDES Christophe SA 32 11
X.S 34 840 CHATFIELD, Tristan P J. 33 20

X.S 35 1320 CLIFFORD Jack X. 34 12
X.S 36 141 GIRDIS Jordan S. 35 21

X.S 37 142 DAVIS Jack S. 36 22

X.S 38 1240 HOLLAND Jake M. W. 37 13
X.S 39 125 ROBERTS James S. 38 23

X.S 40 119 SCOTT Thomas S. 39 24

X.S 41 552 STEWART Calvin A E. 40 25

X.S 42 122 SINGLE Mark S. 41 26

X.S 43 1031 SCHULZ Timothy T. 42 14
X.S 44 1559 TABUTEAU Marcel C. 43 15



45 1122 LITTLE Matthew SA 44 16

X.S

X.S 46 121 EVERSON Timothy S. 45 27

X.S 47 1541 RUSSELL Michael C. 46 17
X.S 48 1449 HICKS Lucas B. 47 18
X.S 49 1334 SCHEFFERS Ben X. 48 19
X.S 50 555 ROSENBERG Jesse W E. 49 28

X.S 51 231 HANRAHAN Oliver G. 50 29

X.S 52 521 CULEY Marcus C E. 51 30

X.S 53 230 ADAMS Philip G. 52 31

X.S 54 1026 EMMANUEL Gregory T. 53 20
X.S 55 127 JERMYN Liam S. 54 32

X.S 56 140 ABRAMOV Harry S. 55 33

X.S 57 126 EDENBOROUGH Michael S. 56 34

X.S 58 123 HUNT James S. 57 35

X.S 59 1461 BURGE Dane B. 58 21
X.S 60 1558 POOLE Hamish C. 59 22
X.S 61 1460 FONG Ian B. 60 23
X.S 62 1042 PAYNE Timothy T. 61 24
X.S 63 117 LAU Jason S. 62 36

X.S 64 1540 LYALL William C. 63 25
X.S 65 528 EVANS Josh E. 64 37

X.S 66 1458 SHEK Alan B. 65 26
X.S 67 1457 DUNN Jared B. 66 27
X.S 68 642 SIMPSON James N. 67 38

X.S 69 457 HOLSWICH Ellijiott K. 68 39

X.S 70 234 NAPIER Georg G. 69 40

X.S 71 760 LU Hong H. 70 41

X.S 72 1440 GIBBENS Tierney B. 71 28
X.S 73 1459 WHITE Tristan B. 72 29
X.S 74 236 KONG Michael G. 73 42

X.S 75 459 KENNEDY Luis K. 74 43

X.S 76 1555 COFFMAN Alexander cC. 75 30
X.S 77 124 CLODY Patrick S. 76 44

X.S 78 1075 SRINIVASAN Vinoth T. 77 31
X.S 79 1036 COSTI Andrew T. 78 32
X.S 80 819 == WRONG AGE Grp == J.

X.S 81 414 FREEMAN Josh K. 79 45

X.S 82 454 == WRONG AGE Grp == K.

X.S 83 1041 NORMAN Robert T. 80 33



2008 Newington Under 16's

51 runners

Team Results
A team must have 4 runners completing the race.

1 E. Shore 22 Points
2 S. Scots 42 Points
3 N. Newington 63 Points
4 K. Kings 69 Points
5 G. Grammar 77 Points
6 I. St.Ign. 100 Points
7 sC St Catherine's 172 Points
8 H. High 199 Points

1 E. Shore 22 Points
2 S. Scots 40 Points
3 N. Newington 62 Points
4 K. Kings 67 Points
5 G. Grammar 74 Points

Shore 22 points

N.S 3 522 MACDONALD Ruairidh B E. 3 3
N.S 5 524 SELOSSE Andrew J E. 5 5
N.S 6 559 STEWART Mitchell D E. 6 6
N.S 8 554 SPENCER Max S E. 8 8
N.S 13 501 GUEST James R E. 13 13
N.S 20 553 MONTGOMERY Hugh A E. 20 19
N.S 21 552 STEWART Calvin A E. 21 20
N.S 27 521 CULEY Marcus C E. 27 26
N.S 38 555 ROSENBERG Jesse W E. 38 37
N.S 51 528 EVANS Josh E. 51 50
Scots 42 points

N.S 1 130 HALL Jason S. 1 1
N.S 4 116 DUDLEY Dylan S. 4 4
N.S 18 128 ERMILIO Duke S. 18 17
N.S 19 125 ROBERTS James S. 19 18
N.S 26 123 HUNT James S. 26 25
N.S 29 119 SCOTT Thomas S. 29 28
N.S 31 126 EDENBOROUGH Michael S. 31 30
N.S 32 141 GIRDIS Jordan S. 32 31
N.S 36 121 EVERSON Timothy S. 36 35
N.S 39 142 DAVIS Jack S. 39 38



N.S 40 127 JERMYN Liam S. 40 39
N.S 41 140 ABRAMOV Harry S. 41 40
N.S 45 122 SINGLE Mark S. 45 44
N.S 46 117 LAU Jason S. 46 45
N.S 49 124 CLODY Patrick S. 49 48
Newington 63 points

N.S 7 657 SCHMID Tim N. 7 7
N.S 9 641 SCHUMACHER Ben N. 9 9
N.S 14 656 HILL Daniel N. 14 14
N.S 33 642 SIMPSON James N. 33 32
N.S 37 655 CHARD Tom N. 37 36
N.S 47 658 TENG Nathaniel N. 47 46
Kings 69 points

N.S 10 440 TRAYHURN Scott K. 10 10
N.S 12 411 DAVEY James K. 12 12
N.S 23 483 TAKAYOKI Satoshi K. 23 22
N.S 24 455 PASH Jack K. 24 23
N.S 25 403 CLARK Alex K. 25 24
N.S 42 424 LEE Fredrik K. 42 41
N.S 44 457 HOLSWICH Elliott K. 44 43
N.S 48 459 KENNEDY Luis K. 48 47
Grammar 77 points

N.S 2 233 REA Zachary G. 2 2
N.S 17 221 AITKEN Thomas G. 17 16
N.S 28 232 BERRIGAN Hayden G. 28 27
N.S 30 231 HANRAHAN Oliver G. 30 29
N.S 34 234 NAPIER Georg G. 34 33
N.S 35 230 ADAMS Philip G. 35 34
N.S 50 236 KONG Michael G. 50 49

N.S 11 308 ZIMBULUS James I. 11 11
N.S 15 307 LUXFORD Charles I. 15 15
N.S 22 334 INGHAM Julian I. 22 21

N.S 16 1610 JAMES N SC 16



Placings

====sssssssssssssssssss=ss=s=s=s========== True
N.S 1 130 HALL Jason S. 1
N.S 2 233 REA Zachary G. 2
N.S 3 522 MACDONALD Ruairidh B E. 3
N.S 4 116 DUDLEY Dylan S. 4
N.S 5 524 SELOSSE Andrew J E. 5
N.S 6 559 STEWART Mitchell D E. 6
N.S 7 657 SCHMID Tim N. 7
N.S 8 554 SPENCER Max S E. 8
N.S 9 641 SCHUMACHER Ben N. 9
N.S 10 440 TRAYHURN Scott K. 10
N.S 11 308 ZIMBULUS James I. 11
N.S 12 411 DAVEY James K. 12
N.S 13 501 GUEST James R E. 13
N.S 14 656 HILL Daniel N. 14
N.S 15 307 LUXFORD Charles I. 15
N.S 16 1610 JAMES N SC 16
N.S 17 221 AITKEN Thomas G. 17
N.S 18 128 ERMILIO Duke S. 18
N.S 19 125 ROBERTS James S. 19
N.S 20 553 MONTGOMERY Hugh A E. 20
N.S 21 552 STEWART Calvin A E. 21
N.S 22 334 INGHAM Julian I. 22
N.S 23 483 TAKAYOKI Satoshi K. 23
N.S 24 455 PASH Jack K. 24
N.S 25 403 CLARK Alex K. 25
N.S 26 123 HUNT James S. 26
N.S 27 521 CULEY Marcus C E. 27
N.S 28 232 BERRIGAN Hayden G. 28
N.S 29 119 SCOTT Thomas S. 29
N.S 30 231 HANRAHAN Oliver G. 30
N.S 31 126 EDENBOROUGH Michael S. 31
N.S 32 141 GIRDIS Jordan S. 32
N.S 33 642 SIMPSON James N. 33
N.S 34 234 NAPIER Georg G. 34
N.S 35 230 ADAMS Philip G. 35
N.S 36 121 EVERSON Timothy S. 36
N.S 37 655 CHARD Tom N. 37
N.S 38 555 ROSENBERG Jesse W E. 38
N.S 39 142 DAVIS Jack S. 39
N.S 40 127 JERMYN Liam S. 40
N.S 41 140 ABRAMOV Harry S. 41
N.S 42 424 LEE Fredrik K. 42
N.S 43 760 LU Hong H. 43
N.S 44 457 HOLSWICH Elliott K. 44
N.S 45 122 SINGLE Mark S. 45
N.S 46 117 LAU Jason S. 46
N.S 47 658 TENG Nathaniel N. 47
N.S 48 459 KENNEDY Luis K. 48
N.S 49 124 CLODY Patrick S. 49
N.S 50 236 KONG Michael G. 50



N.S 51 528 EVANS Josh E. 51 50



2008 Grammar Under 16's

46 runners

Team Results
A team must have 4 runners completing the race.

1 S. Scots 27 Points
2 K. Kings 59 Points
3 N. Newington 69 Points
4 E. Shore 69 Points
5 I. St.Ign. 73 Points
6 G. Grammar 77 Points
7 H. High 139 Points

1 S. Scots 27 Points
2 K. Kings 59 Points
3 N. Newington 69 Points
4 E. Shore 69 Points
5 G. Grammar 77 Points

Scots 27 points

G.S 1 130 HALL Jason S. 1 1
G.S 3 116 DUDLEY Dylan S. 3 3
G.S 10 146 MO David S. 10 10
G.S 13 128 ERMILIO Duke S. 13 13
G.S 14 143 ALDERMAN Cameron S. 14 14
G.S 15 125 ROBERTS James sS. 15 15
G.S 20 123 HUNT James S. 20 20
G.S 25 142 DAVIS Jack S. 25 25
G.S 26 141 GIRDIS Jordan S. 26 26
G.S 27 122 SINGLE Mark S. 27 27
G.S 34 121 EVERSON Timothy S. 34 34
G.S 35 119 SCOTT Thomas S. 35 35
G.S 36 126 EDENBOROUGH Michael S. 36 36
G.S 37 127 JERMYN Liam S. 37 37
G.S 38 140 ABRAMOV Harry S. 38 38
Kings 59 points

G.S 8 440 TRAYHURN Scott K. 8 8
G.S 16 483 TAKAYOKI Satoshi K. 16 16
G.S 17 403 CLARK Alex K. 17 17
G.S 18 411 DAVEY James K. 18 18
G.S 40 413 FISHER Hugo K. 40 40
G.S 45 457 HOLSWICH Elliott K. 45 45



G.S 46 414 FREEMAN Josh K. 46 46

Newington 69 points

G.S 5 657 SCHMID Tim N. 5 5
G.S 7 641 SCHUMACHER Ben N. 7 7
G.S 28 642 SIMPSON James N. 28 28
G.S 29 655 CHARD Tom N. 29 29
G.S 30 660 REID Lachlan N. 30 30
G.S 44 658 TENG Nathaniel N. 44 44
Shore 69 points

G.S 4 524 SELOSSE Andrew J E. 4 4
G.S 19 553 MONTGOMERY Hugh A E. 19 19
G.S 22 552 STEWART Calvin A E. 22 22
G.S 24 521 CULEY Marcus C E. 24 24
G.S 41 528 EVANS Josh E. 41 141
St.Ign. 73 points

G.S 6 308 ZIMBULUS James I. 6 6
G.S 9 334 INGHAM Julian I. 9 9
G.S 11 307 LUXFORD Charles I. 11 11
Grammar 77 points

G.S 2 233 REA Zachary G. 2 2
G.S 21 221 AITKEN Thomas G. 21 21
G.S 23 232 BERRIGAN Hayden G. 23 23
G.S 31 223 KAM Andrew G. 31 31
G.S 32 231 HANRAHAN Oliver G. 32 32
G.S 39 230 ADAMS Philip G. 39 39
G.S 42 234 NAPIER Georg G. 42 42
G.S 43 236 KONG Michael G. 43 43

G.S 12 759 LIU Laurence H. 12 12
G.S 33 761 LUO Daniel H. 33 33
Placings

===================================== True GPS CAS
G.S 1 130 HALL Jason S. 1 1
G.S 2 233 REA Zachary G. 2 2
G.S 3 116 DUDLEY Dylan S. 3 3
G.S 4 524 SELOSSE Andrew J E. 4 4
G.S 5 657 SCHMID Tim N. 5 5
G.S 6 308 ZIMBULUS James I. 6 6
G.S 7 641 SCHUMACHER Ben N. 7 7



8 440 TRAYHURN Scott K. 8 8

G.S

G.S 9 334 INGHAM Julian I. 9 9
G.S 10 146 MO David S. 10 10
G.S 11 307 LUXFORD Charles I. 11 11
G.S 12 759 LIU Laurence H. 12 12
G.S 13 128 ERMILIO Duke S. 13 13
G.S 14 143 ALDERMAN Cameron S. 14 14
G.S 15 125 ROBERTS James sS. 15 15
G.S 16 483 TAKAYOKI Satoshi K. 16 16
G.S 17 403 CLARK Alex K. 17 17
G.S 18 411 DAVEY James K. 18 18
G.S 19 553 MONTGOMERY Hugh A E. 19 19
G.S 20 123 HUNT James S. 20 20
G.S 21 221 AITKEN Thomas G. 21 21
G.S 22 552 STEWART Calvin A E. 22 22
G.S 23 232 BERRIGAN Hayden G. 23 23
G.S 24 521 CULEY Marcus C E. 24 24
G.S 25 142 DAVIS Jack S. 25 25
G.S 26 141 GIRDIS Jordan S. 26 26
G.S 27 122 SINGLE Mark S. 27 27
G.S 28 642 SIMPSON James N. 28 28
G.S 29 655 CHARD Tom N. 29 29
G.S 30 660 REID Lachlan N. 30 30
G.S 31 223 KAM Andrew G. 31 31
G.S 32 231 HANRAHAN Oliver G. 32 32
G.S 33 761 LUO Daniel H. 33 33
G.S 34 121 EVERSON Timothy S. 34 34
G.S 35 119 SCOTT Thomas S. 35 35
G.S 36 126 EDENBOROUGH Michael S. 36 36
G.S 37 127 JERMYN Liam S. 37 37
G.S 38 140 ABRAMOV Harry S. 38 38
G.S 39 230 ADAMS Philip G. 39 39
G.S 40 413 FISHER Hugo K. 40 40
G.S 41 528 EVANS Josh E. 41 41
G.S 42 234 NAPIER Georg G. 42 42
G.S 43 236 KONG Michael G. 43 43
G.S 44 658 TENG Nathaniel N. 44 44
G.S 45 457 HOLSWICH Elliott K. 45 45
G.S 46 414 FREEMAN Josh K. 46 46



2008 Shore Under 16's

33 runners

Team Results
A team must have 4 runners completing the race.

1 S. Scots 27 Points
2 E. Shore 31 Points
3 N. Newington 46 Points
4 G. Grammar 79 Points
5 K. Kings 85 Points
6 I. St.Ign. 89 Points
7 J. St.Joseph's 126 Points

1 S. Scots 27 Points
2 E. Shore 31 Points
3 N. Newington 46 Points
4 G. Grammar 79 Points

Scots 27 points

E.S 1 130 HALL Jason S. 1 1
E.S 2 116 DUDLEY Dylan S. 2 2
E.S 8 128 ERMILIO Duke S. 8 8
E.S 16 142 DAVIS Jack S. 16 16
E.S 19 122 SINGLE Mark S. 19 19
E.S 22 149 BURSILL Jackson S. 22 22
E.S 23 121 EVERSON Timothy S. 23 23
E.S 25 119 SCOTT Thomas S. 25 25
E.S 26 117 LAU Jason S. 26 26
E.S 27 126 EDENBOROUGH Michael S. 27 27
E.S 29 141 GIRDIS Jordan S. 29 29
E.S 31 124 CLODY Patrick S. 31 31
Shore 31 points

E.S 3 524 SELOSSE Andrew J E. 3 3
E.S 5 501 GUEST James R E. 5 5
E.S 9 554 SPENCER Max S E. 9 9
E.S 14 553 MONTGOMERY Hugh A E. 14 14
E.S 17 521 CULEY Marcus C E. 17 17
E.S 30 552 STEWART Calvin A E. 30 30
Newington 46 points

E.S 4 641 SCHUMACHER Ben N. 4 4



E.S 7 656 HILL Daniel N. 7 7
E.S 15 642 SIMPSON James N. 15 15
E.S 20 655 CHARD Tom N. 20 20
Grammar 79 points

E.S 12 251 BERRIGAN Thomas G. 12 12
E.S 18 221 AITKEN Thomas G. 18 18
E.S 21 231 HANRAHAN Oliver G. 21 21
E.S 28 230 ADAMS Philip G. 28 28
Kings 85 points

E.S 6 411 DAVEY James K. 6 6
E.S 13 403 CLARK Alex K. 13 13
E.S 32 457 HOLSWICH Elliott K. 32 32
St.Ign. 89 points

E.S 10 307 LUXFORD Charles I. 10 10
E.S 11 334 INGHAM Julian I. 11 11

E.S 24 840 CHATFIELD, Tristan P J. 24 24
E.S 33 819 == WRONG AGE Grp == J.
Placings

===================================== True GPS CAS
E.S 1 130 HALL Jason S. 1 1
E.S 2 116 DUDLEY Dylan S. 2 2
E.S 3 524 SELOSSE Andrew J E. 3 3
E.S 4 641 SCHUMACHER Ben N. 4 4
E.S 5 501 GUEST James R E. 5 5
E.S 6 411 DAVEY James K. 6 6
E.S 7 656 HILL Daniel N. 7 7
E.S 8 128 ERMILIO Duke S. 8 8
E.S 9 554 SPENCER Max S E. 9 9
E.S 10 307 LUXFORD Charles I. 10 10
E.S 11 334 INGHAM Julian I. 11 11
E.S 12 251 BERRIGAN Thomas G. 12 12
E.S 13 403 CLARK Alex K. 13 13
E.S 14 553 MONTGOMERY Hugh A E. 14 14
E.S 15 642 SIMPSON James N. 15 15
E.S 16 142 DAVIS Jack S. 16 16
E.S 17 521 CULEY Marcus C E. 17 17
E.S 18 221 AITKEN Thomas G. 18 18
E.S 19 122 SINGLE Mark S. 19 19
E.S 20 655 CHARD Tom N. 20 20
E.S 21 231 HANRAHAN Oliver G. 21 21



22 149 BURSILL Jackson

23 121 EVERSON Timothy

24 840 CHATFIELD, Tristan P
25 119 SCOTT Thomas

26 117 LAU Jason

27 126 EDENBOROUGH Michael
28 230 ADAMS Philip

29 141 GIRDIS Jordan

30 552 STEWART Calvin A

31 124 CLODY Patrick

32 457 HOLSWICH Elliott

33 819 == WRONG AGE Grp ==
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2008 St.Ign. Under 16's

42 runners

Team Results
A team must have 4 runners completing the race.

1 S. Scots 21 Points
2 E. Shore 28 Points
3 N. Newington 52 Points
4 G. Grammar 86 Points
5 K. Kings 101 Points
6 I. St.Ign. 117 Points
7 H. High 145 Points

1 S. Scots 21 Points
2 E. Shore 28 Points
3 N. Newington 52 Points
4 G. Grammar 86 Points
5 K. Kings 101 Points

Scots 21 points

I.S 1 130 HALL Jason S. 1 1
I.S 3 116 DUDLEY Dylan S. 3 3
I.S 7 143 ALDERMAN Cameron S. 7 7
I.S 10 128 ERMILIO Duke S. 10 10
I.S 15 146 MO David S. 15 15
I.S 21 125 ROBERTS James S. 21 21
I.S 22 142 DAVIS Jack S. 22 22
I.S 23 122 SINGLE Mark S. 23 23
I.S 25 123 HUNT James S. 25 25
I.S 28 121 EVERSON Timothy S. 28 28
I.S 29 127 JERMYN Liam S. 29 29
I.S 31 119 SCOTT Thomas S. 31 31
I.S 36 117 LAU Jason S. 36 36
I.S 41 124 CLODY Patrick S. 41 41
I.S 42 140 ABRAMOV Harry S. 42 42
Shore 28 points

I.S 4 522 MACDONALD Ruairidh B E. 4 4
I.S 5 524 SELOSSE Andrew J E. 5 5
I.S 8 559 STEWART Mitchell D E. 8 8
I.S 11 554 SPENCER Max S E. 11 11
I.S 13 501 GUEST James R E. 13 13
I.S 24 553 MONTGOMERY Hugh A E. 24 24



I.S 27 552 STEWART Calvin A E. 27 27
I.S 32 555 ROSENBERG Jesse W E. 32 32
Newington 52 points

I.S 6 657 SCHMID Tim N. 6 6
I.S 12 641 SCHUMACHER Ben N. 12 12
I.S 16 659 URWIN Lachlan N. 16 16
I.S 18 656 HILL Daniel N. 18 18
Grammar 86 points

I.S 2 233 REA Zachary G. 2 2
I.S 20 221 AITKEN Thomas G. 20 20
I.S 30 231 HANRAHAN Oliver G. 30 30
I.S 34 232 BERRIGAN Hayden G. 34 34
I.S 37 223 KAM Andrew G. 37 37
I.S 39 236 KONG Michael G. 39 39
I.S 40 234 NAPIER Georg G. 40 40

I.S 9 411 DAVEY James K. 9 9
I.S 19 440 TRAYHURN Scott K. 19 19
I.S 35 412 FIELD Rylee K. 35 35
I.S 38 457 HOLSWICH Ellijiott K. 38 38

14 307 LUXFORD Charles I. 14 14
17 334 INGHAM Julian I. 17 17

I.S 26 761 ©LUO Daniel H. 26 26
I.S 33 760 LU Hong H. 33 33
Placings

===================================== True GPS CAS
I.S 1 130 HALL Jason S. 1 1
I.S 2 233 REA Zachary G. 2 2
I.S 3 116 DUDLEY Dylan S. 3 3
I.S 4 522 MACDONALD Ruairidh B E. 4 4
I.S 5 524 SELOSSE Andrew J E. 5 5
I.S 6 657 SCHMID Tim N. 6 6
I.S 7 143 ALDERMAN Cameron S. 7 7
I.S 8 559 STEWART Mitchell D E. 8 8
I.S 9 411 DAVEY James K. 9 9
I.S 10 128 ERMILIO Duke S. 10 10
I.S 11 554 SPENCER Max S E. 11 11



I.S 12 641 SCHUMACHER Ben N. 12 12
I.S 13 501 GUEST James R E. 13 13
I.S 14 307 LUXFORD Charles I. 14 14
I.S 15 146 MO David Ss. 15 15
I.S 16 659 URWIN Lachlan N. 16 16
I.S 17 334 INGHAM Julian I. 17 17
I.S 18 656 HILL Daniel N. 18 18
I.S 19 440 TRAYHURN Scott K. 19 19
I.S 20 221 AITKEN Thomas G. 20 20
I.S 21 125 ROBERTS James S. 21 21
I.S 22 142 DAVIS Jack S. 22 22
I.S 23 122 SINGLE Mark S. 23 23
I.S 24 553 MONTGOMERY Hugh A E. 24 24
I.S 25 123 HUNT James S. 25 25
I.S 26 761 ©LUO Daniel H. 26 26
I.S 27 552 STEWART Calvin A E. 27 27
I.S 28 121 EVERSON Timothy S. 28 28
I.S 29 127 JERMYN Liam S. 29 29
I.S 30 231 HANRAHAN Oliver G. 30 30
I.S 31 119 SCOTT Thomas S. 31 31
I.S 32 555 ROSENBERG Jesse W E. 32 32
I.S 33 760 LU Hong H. 33 33
I.S 34 232 BERRIGAN Hayden G. 34 34
I.S 35 412 FIELD Rylee K. 35 35
I.S 36 117 LAU Jason S. 36 36
I.S 37 223 KAM Andrew G. 37 37
I.S 38 457 HOLSWICH Ellijiott K. 38 38
I.S 39 236 KONG Michael G. 39 39
I.S 40 234 NAPIER Georg G. 40 40
I.S 41 124 CLODY Patrick S. 41 41
I.S 42 140 ABRAMOV Harry S. 42 42



